Catalog 8000-3/USA
GEMINIOrdering Information
72 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Compumotor Division
Rohnert Park, CaliforniaAutomation
Encoder Option
EC=1000 ppr differential
encoder with line driver
and 10-ft cable (-E Series)
Blank=No feedback
(No Dash Required)NPS=End bell/terminal
board via 1/2" NPS Pipe
thread, no cable
S10=CE (LVD)/UL, 10’ cable
option for NPS construction,
wired @ motor in Series
P10=CE (LVD)/UL, 10’ cable
option for NPS construction,
wired @ motor in Parallel.
Motor Construction/
Hookup
K=Straight Key
(Standard on
all T Series
Motors)
Shaft
Modification
1=1 stack
2=2 stacks
3=3 stacks
No. of
Rotor Stacks S=Single
D=Double
(Double
shaft req’d
for all
motors w/
encoders)
Shaft
B=170VDC winding
(Black painted motors)
Winding Type
3=Size 34 (3.38")
4=Size 42 (4.33")
Frame Size
S=Standard
Type
T (Torque)
Series
N=None
(Standard)
F=Flat
(.02" depth)
(0.5" length)
K=Straight Key
(34 Frame  Only)
Encoder Option
EC=1000 ppr differential line
encoder w/ 10’ cable
Blank=No feedback (no dash
required)
Motor Construction/
Hookup
R10=Regular hookup
w/ 10’ Flying Leads
1= 1 stack
2= 2 stacks
3= 3 stacks
No. of
Rotor Stacks S=Single